
From: Adams-Simmons, Barrett
To: Aaron McNelly (v-aarmcn@microsoft.com); Aaron Resnick; AJ Fahnestock (RWFAHNESTOCK@energy-

northwest.com); Allen, Rob CIWG Pierc County ; Allen, Tristan M (MIL); Alston, Allen; Alverson, Terry;
antonio.fernandez@shell.com; Arcon, Sheri; arel.solie; Atchison, Daniel J CAPT HSD WASP; Avery, Allen; Baker,
Sabrina; Bakke, Phillip; Ball, Jason (UTC); Bates, Clifford S CIV; Call Ben; Ben Feliz (bfeliz@clarkpud.com);
Benton, Kevin; Benzschawel, James; Bernash, Stacy; Berndt, R; Biasco, Lon; Black, Cherrie; Black, Will Coalfire;
Bleakney, Eric (ALCOM DOD); Bolaffi, Miriam E CIV; Bolton, Jeffrey; Brewer, Tim (Bothell 4); Brockett, Michael;
Broom, Casey K (MIL); Brown, Ben; bryan.hovde@seattle.gov; Buchanan, Ronald (OCS); Rick Buell; Butorac,
John; Cacanindin, Vince; Caesar, Matthew; Candy Cates, OHA; Capps, Stephan A (BPA); Carey, Mark; carol
tagayun; Castaneda, Xochitl L LCDR; Cavazos, Noe; Jennifer Chang; Chris Meyers
(christopher.myers2@seattle.gov); christine.wilson@shell.com; cjmunro@bpa.gov; Clark, Jonathan; Cockrill, Jen
(DHHS ASPR); Colin Millan (colin.millan@bankofamerica.com); Connelly, Ryan J; continuity@bpa.gov; Coonce,
Joseph; Craven Justin; Cruz, Eddy; CMayer; Dana W Pompetti (dwpompet@up.com); darudawitz@bpa.gov;
David Hunter (david.hunter@centurylink.com); David Soloos, IT and Comms, Oregon;
david.brown@yakimawa.gov; david.m.corrion@tsocorp.com; "Dekay, Sierra"; Delaney, Shawnee; DesJardin, DJ
(HRF 10 AK LNO); dlwittren@bpa.gov; Donald Lynn; Donnelly, Thomas; Donny Steele Nicholson, Mary;
Douglas.T.Weber@usace.army.mil; dsmayer@bpa.gov; Edwards, Bill (ESF 12); Eichhorn, Lawrence; Klute
Elizabath; ellen.whitely@nwhrn.org; Ely, Anthony DOE RX; Endicott-Popovsky, Barbara - UofW-CIAC; Erickson,
Thomas; ESF 10 Calvin Terada - EPA R10 (terada.calvin@epa.gov); Everett, Mark CIV; Evernham, Anthony; Falk,
John; Fitzgibbon, John (GSA); Fleming, Michael (FAA); Flick; Ford, Terry; francis.roemer@williams.com; Frank
Reiner (freiner@cl2.com); Fred Gordon (fredg@portofeverett.com); "gerald@iminstitches.com"; Gerard Fiola
(gfiola@portoftacoma.com); Gladish, Jackie; Gloria Van Spanckeren; gmarcus@costco.com; Goudreau, Laura;
Gough, Wade; Grant, Natalie; grant.a.jensen@williams.com; Gregory B. McKnight II
(gregory.mcknight@doh.wa.gov); Grover, LuAnn (USDA Forest Serv); Hall, Lee (BPA); Hall, Richard M (MIL);
Haney, Teresa; Hardenbrook, Brandon; Harksen, James; Harryman, Mike; Hattell, Curt WA DoT; Hedman,
Marcie; Heffner, Michael; Hefley, Conley; Heidmann, Eric (BPA); Hoffman, Aaron; Holman, Amy (NOAA); Holt,
Brett; Holt, Fred B. UofW-CIAC; HUNT TIMOTHY J; IP Region 10 All; J. Patrick Griggs; James K. Maltby
(maltby@lynden.com); James, K.B.; Jeffrey Dukes (jadukes@up.com); Jenifer Clark (jenniferclark@costco.com);
Jill Nordstrom (Nordstrom-Perry, Jill (COM)ed9); John Himmel; John Nguyen BPA; scott.johnson;
jondin@microsoft.com; Jones, Scott Jonesy; jrioux@ci.olympia.wa.us; "Kaiser, Jeremy";
kathy.woods@premera.com; kbetts@spokanetransit.com; Keith Shipman; Keller, Charissa; Kerpa, Kris;
kholmes@perteet.com; Kierstead, Robert L; Kimberly Moore (kimberly.moore@doh.wa.gov); King, Elizabeth;
Kingston, Carrie; Kinney, Greg (Alyeska Pipeline); Koloski, Thomas; kristopher.dane@wainfragard.org; Kutz,
Brian K DOJ ESF 13; lalewi@microsoft.com; Lambert, Jason; Lang, Robert (MIL); laura.gallez@swssd.com; Laurie
Willis (laurie.a.willis@boeing.com); Lee, Erickson DCE RX; Leighow, John; Lesperance, Ann (PNL); Lesperance
Ann; Lewellyn, Tracey (DOT); Liz Anderson (landerson@wpuda.org); Lutes, DAve (DOT); Madkins, Lawrence
(USACE POD); Magorrian, Matt (ESF-10 EPA); Mallick, Kevin; Marheine, Matt; mark.a.burris@tsocorp.com;
Martin, Bill; Marusich, Crash; mary.hobday@pse.com; Masse, Theresa; Matlock, Jessica; Matt Stoutenburg (OIC)
(MattS@oic.wa.gov); matthew.e.cutts@usace.army.mil; Matthew R. Modarelli (MIL)
(Matthew.Modarelli@mil.wa.gov); Matthiesen, Stewart; Mattson, Ucre FSO Seattle; McAndrew, Tom Coalfire;
McFarland, Robert E CIV; McGoogan-Jr, Joseph T; McIntosh, Josh; McKay, Megan; McKee, Stuart Microsoft;
McLeod, Bob (ESF-12 DOE); McPherson, Tim; Merchant, Keith A CIV; michael.condon@bp.com; Michael Loehr;
Miller, Brittany; Millett, James (Greg); Miyake, Bruce; MK H; Moffitt, Mary A; Molamphy, Isabelle (DFI);
mollyj@microsoft.com; Montgomery, David (CIO/HHS); Morse, Scott C CIV; Muilenburg, Casey S [EXC]; Munger,
Chad; Murphy, Renee; Myers, Chris J. WSFC; Katy Myers; Myers, Steve; Natalie Stice; Nathan McGowan; Neel,
David; Neil Arthurs (BPA) (nearthurs@bpa.gov); Norberg, Jason (ECY); Nordstrom, Jill;
norman.briggs@bnsf.com; Novich, Heidi; Nunn, Willie; Nyquist, Jamie (AKNG-JS); O"Brien, Steve; Oconnor,
Desta; Odgers, Michael (AKNG JS); O"Farrell, Denise (INL); O"Leary Marybeth; Oliva, Sebastian (JFHQ-AK JS);
Olvera, Rebeca; Osleson, Jason; Parker, Heather USN; Scanlan, Patricia (Pati); Pearce, CJ (Catherine); Pence,
Sean (AKNG); Perkins, Jim - 75th Reserve; Petorak, Kandice GSA; phil.b.smith@shell.com; Piper, Justin; Pirak,
John (ESF-13 ATF); Puri, Sameer (1) ; Puype, Eric; Rahman, Janice; Raines, Toney; Randy Drake
(randy.drake@wsp.wa.gov); Randy.C.Tarter@Williams.com; Rave, Joan; Beaton, Rebecca (UTC); "Read, Russ";
Richard Mizner - Water (rmizner@ci.tacoma.wa.us); Richards, Walter (ALCOM DOD); Richeson, Jonathan; Richter
Bruce; Riedy, Michael Mike CEM; RJ Imerson; rkauffman@bomaseattle.org; Roberson, Michael (MIL); Rodriguez,
Ricardo CIV; Rofwden, Katherine; Rogers, Melanie D (MIL); Ron Meyers (ron.meyers@centurylink.com); Ross,
Joan - Fortinet Field CISO; Rouzer, Brett; Russel, Randy (AK NG); ryan.clevenger@safeway.com; Sacks, Cindy;
Sakaguchi, Francis; Sameer, Puri (2); Sangeeta Varty (svarty@amazon.com); Sasaki, David; Schwalber, Amy
(AKNG CTR); sedwards@columbiabank.com; Segura, Serena (MIL); Marheine, Shannon;
sharron.casper@jpmchase.com; Shawn Frederick (sfrederick@snohd.org); Shawn O"Dell (sodell@wawater.com);
Shinner, Thomas D; Slotnick, Jeffrey A. President Setracon; Smart, John (OS/ASPR/EMMO); Smith, SeaAnna N
LTJG; Smith, Shawna; Soelter, Sonia (AGR) (SSoelter@agr.wa.gov); Sony Andron; Spencer, Charles Tacoma
Power; Stein, Steve; Stocklin, Paul M CIV; Stone, Kelly; Strahan, Douglas; Strawn, Chris (DOT FAA); Sulenes,
Corey; Chandra Has Supriya; Sutton, Mike; Swan, Phllip ; Swartz, Tyler; Swearingen Erin; Szrama, James;
thomas.pries@us.af.mil; Thompson, Selena; Thornton, Danny; Thorpe, Dana; Todd Felix
(todd.felix@nwnatural.com); Tom Riley, APIP; Tyler Ray; Vasta, Linda; vincebd@amazon.com; Wall, Tom ANL;
Watters, Ronald; Weak, Jeff; Webb, Bill; Weigel, Nate; Westall, Shelley (OCIO); Whitaker, Andrew; White, JW;
White, Mike PNNL; Wicklund, Patrick (MIL); Wilder, Thomas; Williams, John (DOH); Wise, Tim; Wold, Laura
(OS/ASPR/OEM); Woods, Kathy; Wright, Colleen (CTR); YOCKEY, EUGENE A; Zaffram, Scott D; Zagrocki, Bill
(ALCOM) ; Zantua, Morgan A. UofW-CIAC

Subject: Critical Infrastructure Resilience Subcommittee (CIRSC) Meeting - Boise 2019

CIRSC Team,

Please join us next week for the quarterly CIRSC meeting – this time in Idaho or on your desktop via webinar.  We have a light but very strong agenda



and will also be addressing the future of the CIRSC to include timeline, objectives and an updated charter.  As promised, we will also stream via
webinar.  Please keep in mind that the acoustics in the Brooks Auditorium is not ideal for a teleconference, so those planning on dialing in may not get
the best sound.

Looking forward to connecting with everyone next week.

Best regards,

Barrett

 

 

Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Security (CISA) 

Region 10 RISC

Critical Infrastructure Resilience Subcommittee (CIRSC) 

Agenda

April 17, 2018, 1:00 – 4:30 pm MST

Location:  Gowen Field

4040 W. Guard ST, Building 600, Boise, ID

Brooks Auditorium, First Floor

 

https://share.dhs.gov/cirscidaho2019/ <https://share.dhs.gov/cirscidaho2019/> 

 

1:00p – 1:15p              Meeting Kick-off – Barrett Adams-Simmons, Outreach Coordinator, DHS CISA Region 10 and Eric Puype, DHS Protective
Security Advisor, Idaho

1:15p – 1:30p              State Critical Infrastructure Overview (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, and Washington)

1:30p –2:30p               General Threat Brief – Conley Hefley, DHS Intelligence Officer, Idaho Criminal Intelligence Center

2:30p – 2:45p              Break

2:45p – 3:00p              ESF-14: Cross-Sector Business and Infrastructure Annex – Overview of New ESF Under the National Response Framework –
Patrick Massey, DHS CISA Region Director

3:00p – 4:00p              Idaho Regional Resiliency Assessment Program (RRAP) Update – Eric Puype, DHS Protective Security Advisor, Idaho 

4:00p – 4:20p              CIRSC Discussion and Way Forward – Barrett Adams-Simmons, Outreach Coordinator, DHS IP Region X 

4:20p – 4:30p              Closing Remarks – Eric Puype, DHS Protective Security Advisor, Idaho and Barrett Adams-Simmons, Outreach Coordinator,
DHS IP
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